Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Volker Faisst	05/26/2006
Otfried von Geisau	05/08/2006
Michael Meyringer	04/28/2006
Ralf Klein	05/10/2006
Dieter Krisch	04/26/2006
Daniel Bock	04/28/2006
Edwin Himmelsbach	04/26/2006
Jens Freund	05/08/2006
Stefan Kaetker	04/27/2006
Gerd Moosmann	04/26/2006
Peter Latocha	04/24/2006
Bernd Schmitt	05/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAP AG
Street Address:	Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16 D-69190
Internal Address:	
City:	Walldorf
State/Country:	Germany
Postal Code:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11322816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 017749 FRAME: 0025

500113016

Phone: (650) 839-5008
Email: troesch@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Hans R. Troesch

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20022-047001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hans R. Troesch

Total Attachments: 6

source=20022_047001 Assignment#page1.tif source=20022_047001 Assignment#page2.tif source=20022_047001 Assignment#page3.tif

source=20022_047001 Assignment#page4.tif

source=20022_047001 Assignment#page5.tif source=20022_047001 Assignment#page6.tif

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 20022-047001 Client's Ref. No.: 2005P01000 US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			ving party(ies):	
Volker Faisst, Otfried von Geisau, M Meyringer, Ralf Klein, Dieter Krisch, Edwin Himmelsbach, Jens Freund, Kaetker, Gerd Moosmann, Peter La Bernd Schmitt	Daniel Bock, Stefan tocha and	SAP AG Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 1 69190 Walldorf Germany	16	
Additional name(s) attached? 🛛 Ye	s 🗷 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Execution Date: May 26, 2006; May 8, 28, 2006; May 10, 2006; April 26, 2006; April 26, 2006; May 8, 2006; April 26, 2006; April 24, 2006; 2006	006; April 28, April 27,	Additional names/add	resses attached? 日 Yes 图 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new app	lication, the execution	date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:		B: Patent No(s).:		
11/322,816				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name/address of party to whom corresponden document should be mailed:	ice concerning	6. Total number of application	s/patents involved: 1	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): §	640	
PTO Customer No. 32864		☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge De	eposit Account.	
		8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1	050	
		Please apply any additional Deposit Account No. 06-10	al charges, or any credits, to our 050.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of n			mation is true and correct and	
any attached copy is a true copy of the	original document	k 		
	-	**************************************		
Hans R. Troesch	- 1960 1960		5	
Reg. No. 36,950	1 J. D. 2000 1	Superfection of Superior	CC James Ob	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Ę	Date	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 6				

50352926.doc

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 20022-047001 / 2005P01000 US Serial No. 11/322,816

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Holger Herrmann, Petra Meyer, Jens Griessmann, Bernhard G. Iselborn, Klaus Herter, Vytas Cirpus, Amo Mielke, Bernd Schmitt, Gerd Moosmann, Jens Freund, Peter Latocha and Stefan Kaetker, hereby assign to SAP AG, a German Corporation, having a place of business at Dietman-Hopp-Allee 16, 69190 Walldorf, Germany, and its successors, and assigns (collectively, "the ASSIGNEE") our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are the subject of a patent document entitled

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN FOR INTERNAL PROJECTS APPLICATION SOFTWARE,

which is found in	U.S. patent application filed on	12/30/2005	under Application No	11/322,816
We authorize and serial number of	d request the attorneys of record or the a the application when known.	attomey filing the	application to insert into this a	assignment the filing date and
such legal equival improvements; as Convention for the treaties of like out	includes the foregoing patent application alents; all patents, utility models, and des not the right to claim priority based on the Protection of Industrial Property, the Proposes. We authorize the Assignee to a trations and like rights of exclusion and for	sign registrations e filing date of the Patent Cooperatio apply in all countri	granted by any jurisdiction for foregoing patent application n Treaty, the European Pater es in our names or in its own	r any of said inventions and or patent under the International it Convention, and all other riame for patents, utility models,
We hereby state conflict with this a	and agree that no assignment, sale, agr assignment,	eement, or encur	nbrance has been or will be n	nade or entered into that would
request and at its legal equivalents relating thereto:	for ourselves and our respective heirs, is expense all pertinent facts and docume as may be known and accessible to us and we agree promptly to perform such iments as the Assignee may reasonably	erits relating to an and to testify as b awful acts and to	y of said inventions and impro the same in any interference sign such further applications	e, iitigation, or proceeding
Inventor's Signat Witnessed by:	Tanja River Signature Tonja River Signature Tonja River Print Name Tonja River Tonja River		<u> 2006 - 05</u> Date	-26
Inventor's Signat	ure Offried von Gaisau			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date	
	Print Name			

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 20022-047001 / 2005P01000 US Serial No. 11/322.816 Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Hoiger Herrmann, Petra Meyer, Jens Griessmann, Bernhard G. Iseiborn, Klaus Herter, Vytas Cirpus, Ame Mielke, Bernd Schmitt, Gerd Moosmann, Jens Freund, Peter Latocha and Stefan Kaetker, hereby assign to SAP AG, a German Corporation, having a place of business at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, 89190 Walldorf, Germany, and its successors, and assigns (collectively, "the ASSIGNEE") our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are the subject of a patent document entitled

emplect or a Avenue				
	ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN F	FOR INTERNAL PR	OJECTS APPLICATION SOF	TWARE,
which is found in U	J.S. patent application filed on	12/30/2005	under Application No	11/322,816
We authorize and	request the attorneys of record or the application when known.	he attorney filing the	application to insert into this	
such legal equival improvements; an Convention for the treaties of like pur and design registr	ncludes the foregoing patent applications; all patents, utility models, and the right to claim priority based on Protection of Industrial Property, toposes. We authorize the Assignee rations and like rights of exclusion a	n the filing date of the Patent Cooperate to apply in all count and for inventors' ce	e foregoing patent application ion Treaty, the European Pate tries in our names or in its own tifficates for said Inventions ar	n or patent under the international and Convention, and all other in name for patents, utility models, and improvements.
- coeffirm with this A	and agree that no assignment, sale assignment			
We further agree request and at its legal equivalents	for ourselves and our respective he expense all pertinent facts and do as may be known and accessible to and we agree promptly to perform s ments as the Assignee may reasor	o us and to testify as	s to the same in any interferer to sign such further applicatio	
Inventor's Signat	ure Volker Faisst			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date	
	Print Name		NAT	
Inventor's Signa Witnessed by:	Otfried von Geisau	2-	ر ک. گ Date	06
	Sabrino Herb	jevger	-	

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 20022-047001 / 2005P01000 US Serial No. 11/322,816 Page 2 of 3

nventor's Signat Vitnessed by:	Michael Meyringer Meyberger Signature Sabving Heyberger Print Name	<u>28 04,2006</u> Date
inventor's Signa Witnessed by:	ture Raif Klein Signature	Date
inventor's Signa Witnessed by:	Print Name Dieter Krisch Signature Soubrina Helberger Print Name	26,04,06 Date
Inventor's Signa Witnessed by:	ature Daniel Bock Daniel Bock Slebeger Signature Sabrina Herberger Print Name	28-04-2006 Date
Inventor's Sign	Edwin Himmelsbach	26.04_06 Date

Attorney Docket No.: 20022-047001 3s

suversous segma	Michael Meyringer	
Witnessed by:		Ďsje
	Signature	
	Part Name	
	0 0 100	
Inventor's Signs	eture Auf bluz	- An -25° 7000
Witnessed by:	Mangus Recl - C-	10.05. 2006
**************************************	Signature Roch marky	
	Morkey Bechinerny	
Inventor's Signs	ature	_
	Dieterikusen	Date
Witnessad by:	Signature	
	Print Name	
inventor's Signa	Sture Daniel Bock	
Witnessed by:	Ostusi park	Date
semessed på:	Signature	
	Print Neme	
Inventora Sign	ature Edwin Himmeisbach	
Witnessed by:		Date
·	Signature	
	Original Standa	

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 20022-047001 / 2005P01000 US Serial No. 11/322,816 Page 3 of 3

Inventor's Signati Witnessed by:	Jens Freund Sklered Signature Sabrina Hexbeyger Print Name	08.05.06 Date
inventor's Signat Witnessed by:	Stefan Kaetker Stefan Kaetker Signature Cabrina Herberger Print Name	27,406 Date
inventor's Signal Witnessed by:	ture (Luse) Gerd Moosmann Shelman Signature Sabrino Herberger Print Name	26. 9. 2006 Date
inventor's Signa Witnessed by:	ture Peter Lietoche Peter Latoche Mehener Signature Sabrina Herberger Print Name	<u> 24,04,2<i>006</i></u> Date
Inventor's Signa Witnessed by:	Bernd Schmitti Abberger Signature Sorbring Herberger Print Name	03.05.2006 Date

50340842.doc

RECORDED: 06/08/2006